# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David Pozgay			04/30/2009	
James B. Stevens		05/01/2009		
Harald Krondorfer			04/24/2009	
Jeff Schreiner			04/27/2009	
Martin Feldman			04/30/2009	
Tim Truesdale			04/30/2009	
Arturo Gonzalez			04/29/2009	
Deborah Brown			04/30/2009	
Erick Higashi			04/29/2009	
Charlie Ren RECEIVING PARTY Name:		ology Corporation	04/30/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	Credo Techno 2800 South 25			
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City:	Credo Techno 2800 South 25 Broadview			
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Credo Techno 2800 South 29 Broadview ILLINOIS	5th Avenue		
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Credo Techno 2800 South 25 Broadview ILLINOIS 60155	5th Avenue		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	Credo Techno 2800 South 24 Broadview ILLINOIS 60155 Robert Bosch	5th Avenue		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	Credo Techno 2800 South 25 Broadview ILLINOIS 60155 Robert Bosch Postfach 30 0	5th Avenue		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	Credo Techno 2800 South 25 Broadview ILLINOIS 60155 Robert Bosch Postfach 30 0 Stuttgart	5th Avenue		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Credo Techno 2800 South 25 Broadview ILLINOIS 60155 Robert Bosch Postfach 30 0 Stuttgart GERMANY D-70442	5th Avenue		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Credo Techno 2800 South 25 Broadview ILLINOIS 60155 Robert Bosch Postfach 30 0 Stuttgart GERMANY D-70442 ERS Total: 1	5th Avenue		

Fax Number:(317)638-2139Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:317-638-2922Email:cbphillips@maginot.comCorrespondent Name:MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP CHASE TOWERAddress Line 1:111 MONUMENT CIRCLE		
Address Line 4:	Address Line 2:SUITE 3250Address Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN	/BER:	1576-0270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles B. Phillips
Total Attachments: 13 source=1576-0270 Assignm source=1576-0270 Assignm	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif nent#page3.tif nent#page5.tif nent#page6.tif nent#page7.tif nent#page8.tif nent#page9.tif nent#page10.tif nent#page11.tif nent#page12.tif	

MMB Docket No. 1576-0270 Bosch Reference: R326738-PTB5

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Credo Technology Corporation (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignce"), having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60155

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

David Pozgay 2025 Sherman Avenue, No. 509 Evanston, IL 60201

James B. Stevens 236 South Ridgeland Avenue Oak Park, IL 60302

Harald Krondorfer 775 East Homestead Drive Aurora, OH 44202

Jeff Schreiner 1109 East Manitoba Street Milwaukee, WI 53207

Martin Feldman 904 Concord Circle Mundelein, IL 60060

Tim Truesdale 2206 Valley Drive Lindenhurst, IL 60046

Arturo Gonzalez Av Las Palmas 1251-A Los Pinos Mexicali, B.C., CP 21230 Mexico

Deborah Brown 2010 Noyes Street Evanston, IL 60201

Erick Higashi 2217 Miravalle Frace. Coronado Mexicali, B.C., 21259 Mexico

Charlie Ren 5624 North Christiana Avenue Chicago, IL 60659

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MODULAR ROUTER WITH BASE POWER SWITCH" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>12/371,559</u> filed <u>February 13, 2009</u>;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

Page 2 of 13

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignce, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such-papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date: 4/30/09	David Pozgay
State of Allenni	)
County of Cook	)

I hereby certify that David Pozgay before mc personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $30^{47}$  day of 4000, 2009.

Rance h. Vorley Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 4/7/2013 \_\_\_\_

	(Notarial Seal)	
Service Servic	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Nancy N Vosburgh Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/7/2013	
٤	My Commission Expires 4/7/2013	

Page 4 of 13

5 Date: James B. Stevens Deler State of ))) Cerk County of

I hereby certify that James B. Stevens before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

Expires: \_\_\_\_

(1 11. p. Notary Public - My Commission 4/7/2013

(Notarial Seal)	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Nancy N Vosburgh Notary Public, State of Illinoi My Commission Expires 4/7/20	213

Page 5 of 13

Lr -24-09 Date: \_

1 . 10

Harald Krondorfer

State of ONIO

County of CUNAhoga

I hereby certify that Harald Krondorfer before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this <u>24</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

)

)

Notary Public - My Commission



SUSAN DRABOER COKER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Exp. 4/15/13 Expires: \_\_\_\_

Page 6 of 13

Date: 4/27/09

Alluner Schreiher

State of Wisconsin\_

County of Milwaukee

I hereby certify that Jeff Schreiner before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $2 - \frac{1}{2}$  day of <u>Horil</u>, 2009,

(Notarial Scal)

amer Notary Public - My Commission

Expires: April 10, 2011



Page 7 of 13

Date: 4/30/09 State of fllensin Marin Fold Martin Feldman ) County of Court )

I hereby certify that Martin Feldman before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $_30^{12}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 4/7/2013

(Notarial Seal) "OFFICIAL SEAL" W Nancy N Vosburgh Notary Public, State of filinois My Commission Expires 4/7/2013

Page 8 of 13

Date: 4/30/09

halo

im Truesdale

State of	fllen
County of	Cook

I hereby certify that Tim Truesdale before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $30^{16}$  day of  $Q_{qqc}$ , 2009.

))))

Notary Public - My Commission Expires:  $\frac{4}{7}\frac{20/3}{20/3}$ 

mmmm (lee2. letretol "OFFICIAL SEAL" Nancy N Vosburgh Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/7/2013

Page 9 of 13

, ,	AT	
Date: 04/29/09	Arturo Gonzalez	
State of	)	
County of	)	

I hereby certify that Arturo Gonzalez before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

Page 10 of 13

<pre></pre>	DI RAN
Date: April 30, 2009	Deborah Brown
State of Allensin	)
County of Cook	)

I hereby certify that Deborah Brown before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $30^{+-}$  day of  $430^{-}$ , 2009.

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 4/7/3-073ĺ

(Notarial Scal)	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Nancy N Vosburgh Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/7/2013	
Wy commission Expires 4/7/2013	

Date: 29 APR 2009

HAMMAN Erick Higashi

State of

County of

I hereby certify that Erick Higashi before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

) ))

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires:

Date: <u>415-109</u> State of *fllinni* County of Cerok Chin la Charlie Ren ))

)

I hereby certify that Charlie Ren before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $30^{16}$  day of  $40^{10}$ , 2009.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4/7/20/3

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Nancy N Vosburgh Notary Public, State of Hinois Ay Commission Expires 4/7/2013

Page 13 of 13

PATENT REEL: 022633 FRAME: 0468

**RECORDED: 05/04/2009**